PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7520505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER AGAPOV	06/13/2022
STEVEN R. BAKER	06/30/2022
ROBERT A. BAYDALE	06/14/2021
SHAWN C. INMAN	06/22/2022
CHRISTOPHER M. MELE	06/09/2022
NORMAN L. NORRIS	06/22/2022
JOSEPH F. SCUTELLARO	06/14/2021
STEPHEN M. SCUTELLARO	06/14/2021
CRAIG C. STICKLER	07/01/2022
RICHARD L. WATTS	06/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GFC AUTOMAT INC.
Street Address:	730 DURHAM TERRACE
City:	BRICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08724

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17308844
Application Number:	63101627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.907.2301

Email: celia.mena@murgitroydip.com, claudia.collado@murgitroydip.com,

leslie.austin@murgitroydip.com

Correspondent Name: MURGITROYD, US MANAGED SERVICES

Address Line 1: 4721 EMPEROR BLVD

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

PATENT REEL: 060983 FRAME: 0788

507473612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAUDIA COLLADO
SIGNATURE:	/Claudia Collado/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022
Total Attachments: 13	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignme	nt_2022-9-2_Redacted#page1.tif
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page2.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page3.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page4.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page5.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page6.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page7.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page8.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page9.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page10.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page11.tif	
source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page12.tif	

source=1011-1004_ExecutedAssignment_2022-9-2_Redacted#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 060983 FRAME: 0789

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alexander Agapov, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Los Angeles, California, United States; Steven R. Baker, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Winter Garden, Florida, United States; Robert A. Baydale, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Windemere, Florida, United States; Shawn C. Inman, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in New York, New York, United States; Christopher M. Mele, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in New York, New York, United States; Norman L. Norris, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Bonita Springs, Florida, United States; Joseph F. Scutellaro, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Brick Township, New Jersey, United States; Stephen M. Scutellaro, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Atlantic Highlands, New Jersey, United States; Craig C. Stickler, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in Orlando, Florida, United States; Richard L. Watts, a citizen of the United States, having a residence in New York, New York, United States,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled "System and Method for Expediting the Delivery of Food Orders to Customers" as set forth and described in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/308,844, filed May 5, 2021;

European Patent Application No. 21172620.3, filed May 6, 2021; and

United States Provisional Application No. 63/101,627, filed May 7, 2020

WHEREAS, **GFC AUTOMAT INC.**, a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at **730 Durham Terrace**, **Brick**, **NJ**, **USA** hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of defending the validity of or protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee and its successors in interest without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize the attorneys of <u>Steven J. Rocci P.C.</u> the power to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

I, the sa	aid ASSIGNOR have e	2022 xecuted this Assignment this 13th day of June, 2021
		Alexander Agapor
		Alexander Agapov
		Jerod Couts
Notarization R	Cequired:	REGISTRATION NUMBER 7870029 COMMISSION EXPIRES January 31, 2024
State Of:	Virginia	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day of, 2022,
County Of:	Arlington	by Alexander Agapov
	0 1	Notarized online using audio-video communication
Inod .	(1977 to 2000)	
Notary Public's	s Signature	Notary Name
Personally Kno	own OR Type of	Identification Produced Drivers License

	4 12 9 at 02
·	Steven R. Baker
Notarization Required:	
State Of: <u>FLOKIO</u>	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
County Of: ORANGE	before me this ³⁰ day of <u>June</u> , 2022, by <u>Steven R. Baker</u>
Harry M. Shrett	
Natary Publish's Signature	Notary Name
Personally Known OR Type of Identif	ication Produced <u>FL Drivers Lieuse</u>

Notarization Required:

State Of: FLORIDA

County Of: ORAJGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this May of Time 2023

by Robert A. Baydada

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this May of Time 2023

by Robert A. Baydada

Notary Name

ALBRECHT STEINBACH
Notery Flanc State of Force
My Committee spirits Company
NO Sign 10579
Somed and Agents in Section 1

Personally Known OR Type of Identification Produced F. Di

Notary Public's Signature

PATENT REEL: 060983 FRAME: 0794

I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment this 22day of ______, 2021.



Shawn C. Inman

Notarization Required:

State Of: <u>OYIO</u>

County Of Medina

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of Jurst., 2022, by Shown C. Irimoan

ROK	Remed Houseworth
Notary Public's Signature	Notary Name
Notary Public's Signature Personally KnownOR Type of Identific	Notary Name pation Produced (No Siver S License)
1 O / 1 A C S T C S (O S) &	Shin Anni anganang Shin Shan a C
1, me sad Assicotok have executed t	this Assignment thisday of, 2021.
	Christopher M. Mele
Notarization Required:	
•	
State Of	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

·7.

I, the said ASSIGNOR have execut	ted this Assignment this 9th day of June, 2021,202
	Chinophes Male
	Christopher M. Mele
Notarization Required:	
State Of:	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
	before me this _{9th} day of, 2022,
County Of:Dallas	by
Hebrio Andlibball	Melodie Ann Mitchell
Notary Public's Signature	Notary Name
Personally Known OR Type of Ident	
	Melodie Ann Mitcheil
	ID NUMBER
	125516057 COMMISSION EXPIRES
	June 5, 2024

Notarized online using audio-video communication

I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed the	his Assignment this day of June, 2021
	Norman L. Norris
Notarization Required:	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Joshua M. McKinley, Notary Public Chester County My commission expires November 1, 2023 Commission number 1358590 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
State Of: DA County Of: Chester	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1) day of June, 2011, by Norman L. North
Motary Public's Signature Personally Known OR Type of Identification	And Josh Millinles Notary Name

I, the said ASSIGNOR have execut	ed this Assignment this 4 day of 500 , 2021
	Joseph F. Scutellaro
*	popular de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la companya d
Notarization Required:	
State Of: 1/out/ 1/2014	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
TAVI V	before me this // day of \(\square \text{1/1.1.2.} \). 20 \(\frac{2}{2} \)
County-Of: 1/11/1/24/17/	by
<u> </u>	Erun Marie Coppele
Notary Public's Signature	Notary Name
Personally Known OR Type of Ident	ification Produced
ERIN MARIE COPPOLA	
WIAT NEED OF HEW ENGRY	
Commission Express 2//3/2025	

-9-

i, the said ASSIGNOR have exec	cuted this Assignment this / f day of JV//C 202 Stephen M. Scutellaro
Notarization Required: State Of: (20 01/404	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
County Of Carlos Janes J	before me this Aday of Aug 2021, by
ERIN MARIE COPPOLA NOVAN PRINC O NEW BERKY Commission Express (3/73/2025)	W.

I, the said ASSIGNOR have exec	uted this Assignment this $\sqrt{\text{day of } \frac{J \sqrt{y}}{2021}}$
	10H
	/Craig C. Stickler
Section 2	
	Construction Construction
Notarization Required:	Commission & C. (1997). #F Commission & C. (1997). #F Commission & C. (1997).
State Of Florida	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
County Of: OVAINA	before me this \ day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Charles Miller	
Notary Public's Signature	<u>Tokure Welsinkern</u> Notary Name
	ntification Produced 77.1V

I, the said ASSIGNOR have execu	ated this Assignment this 14 day of June 2022
	Richard L. Wasts
Notarization Required:	
State Of: Pennsylvania County Of: Pike	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14 day of Jone, 2022 by Richard L Wats
Joseph Savely Notary Public's Signature	Jessica Savely Notary Name
Personally Known OR Type of Ide	entification Produced W NY DL

PATENT REEL: 060983 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 09/02/2022

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - NOTARY SEAL Jessica Arin Savely, Notary Public Pike County My Commission Expires 10/05/2023 Commission Number 1293721